Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					Patent and Trac PATE	
	F	1	01650046 PATENTS ONLY		y Docket:	8330-0002
		Frademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original docun		
Submission Ty	pe •		Conveyance Type			
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Assignment	Security .	_	
☐ Document ID			License	☐ Change of	of Name	
Correction of		 ,	Merger	Other		
Reel#	Frame #		7/13/01	U.S. Gover	nment	
Corrective Do			(For Us	e ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencie	es)
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Depar	rtmental File	☐ Secret	: File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying	parties attache	
	• • •			, ,	Execution	Date
Name (line 1)	Michael Wurstei	•			Month Day	Year 2000
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution	
Name (line 1)	Richard J. Steih				Month Day	Year 2000
l	L					
Name (line 2)					291	384
			D Mark if ad	ditional names of	resolving partie	a attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	SCHMALBACH	LUBECA A		ditional marries of	-	
	COT IIVE IZZA (C.T.					t to be recorded nment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving p	arty is not n the United State:
Address (line 1)	Postfach 10125	7				ment of a domestic tive is attached.
Address (line 1)	Postiacii 10123				(Designatio	on must be a ocument from
Address (line 2)					Assignmer	
Address (line 2)	40022 Detingen		Cormony			
Address (line 3)	40832 Ratingen		Germany State/Country	[Zip Code	
Domestic Repr		ne and Ad		the first Receivir		
Name	[
Address (line 1)						
, ,						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	20124626					
DIAZI 00000051 E	l l		FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
	40.00 DP/					
		formation is s	estimated to average approxin	nately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to	be recorded, include

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0346 FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket: 8330-000227

1				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 248-641-1600			
Name	Stanley M. Erjavac, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828			
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments			
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.			
= =	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application				
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			
Method of Deposit Ac				
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: # 08-0750			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
maicated i	// A A M/ G			
Stanley M. Erjavac, Reg. No. 38,442				
Name of Person Signing Signatur Date				

PATENT

REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0347

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06/1-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		Page 3	3	Attorney	Docket:	8330-000227
Conveying Part	y(ies)	☐ Mark	if additional nan	nes of conveying	g parties attac	hed
Enter additional Co.	nveying Parties			-	Exe	cution Date
Name (line 1)	Christopher LaBombarbe				Month 02	Day Year 23 2001
N (11 0)						
Name (line 2)					_	
					⊾xe Month	cution Date
Name (line 1)					7 VIOITIII	Day Year
					_	
Name (line 2)					_	
					Exe Month	cution Date
Name (line 1)						Day Year
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Party(ie	es)		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of	receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional Red	ceiving Party(ies)			asilai namos oi	rocciving par	area attached
Name (line 1)					T If document t	o be recorded
					is an assignr	ment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving par domiciled in	
					States, an ap of a domestic	
Address (line 1)					representativ	e is attached.
					(Designation a separate d	must be ocument from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.	
Address (line 3)						
,	City	L	State/Country		Zip Code	
Noma (line 1)			•		_	
Name (line 1)			·		If document to	be recorded nent and the receiving
Name (line 2)					party is not	9
Hams (into 2)					domiciled in t States, an ap	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic	
((Designation	must be
Address (line 2)					a separate de Assignment.)	ocument from
•						
Address (line 3)	City	Ctata	/C		71- 0-1-	
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Numb		/Country	k if additional nu	Zip Code	ed
	Patent Application Number or the P	• •				
	Application Number(s)				Number(s)	
						
			<u> </u>			

PATENT

REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0348

Attorney Docket No.: 8330-000227

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented the design illustrated in the application entitled:

BOTTLE

for which Assignor is about to make a United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, SCHMALBACH-LUBECA AG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, Postfach 101257, 40832 Ratingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United Sates and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

	Michael Wurster
	First joint inventor)
State of MICHIGAN County of WASHTSNAW)) ss.
On this 6 74	day of DECEMBER, 2000, before me
personally appeared the foregoin	ig individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who kecuted the same of their own free wilkfor the purpose therein
sectorus.	Notary Public
(seal)	CENTUSE County, State of MICHIGAN
	My Commission Expires: OCT 30, 2002

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 8330-000227

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

	Richard J Stein
	Richard J. Steih // (Second joint inventor)
State of MICHIGAN) County of WASHTENAW)	
County of WASHTENAW)	SS.
	, 2000, before me uals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who he same of their own free will for the purpose therein
(seal)	Notary Public, <u>LENAWEE</u> County, State of <u>MICHIAN</u>
	My Commission Expires: OCT 30, 2002
	Christopher Lebambarbe (Third joint inventor) La Bombarle al 2/13 ss.
personally appeared the foregoing individu	FCBRUARY , 2000, before me uals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who he same of their own free will for the purpose therein
	Suran of Lewis
(seal)	Notary Public, HILLS DALE County, State of MICH 16 PM
	My Commission Expires:
	SUSAN LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN HILLSDALE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 2,2002

2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0350